

## City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

## **Legislation Details**

**File #:** 20-0829 **Version:** 1

Type:ResolutionStatus:AdoptedFile created:8/10/2020In control:City CouncilOn agenda:8/17/2020Final action:8/17/2020

Title: A resolution approving the appointments of Samantha Tower, Pilar Vaile, and David Vaughn to the

permanent panel of arbitrators created by City Council pursuant to Charter §9.8.8(C).

That the City Council appoints Samantha Tower, Pilar Vaile, and David Vaughn to the permanent panel of arbitrators created by City Council pursuant to Charter §9.8.8(C), for terms expiring on August 1, 2026 and August 1, 2025, and August 1, 2024 respectively, unless removed from the permanent panel by passage of a resolution or ordinance by City Council. Councilmember Black

approved direct filing this item on 8-13-20.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Resolution 20-0829, 2. 20-0829 Filed Resolution Appointments of arbitrators, 3. M. David Vaughn

Resume\_Redacted, 4. pilar vaile resume and cover letter\_Redacted, 5. Samantha Tower

Resume\_Redacted, 6. 20-0829 Filed Resolution\_Appointments of arbitrators, 7. 20-0829 - signed

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/17/2020	1	Council President	signed	
8/17/2020	1	City Council	adopted	Pass